# CH \$915.00 155475

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM655110

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.		06/18/2021	National Banking Association:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MOUNT VERNON MILLS, INC.	
Street Address:	503 South Main Street	
City:	Mauldin	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29662	
Entity Type:	Corporation: SOUTH CAROLINA	
Name:	MOUNT VERNON CHEMICALS LLC	
Street Address:	503 South Main Street	
City:	mauldin	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29662	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: SOUTH CAROLINA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 36**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	1554751	A BEAR FOR ALL SEASONS			
Registration Number:	2144692	ALKON			
Registration Number:	3275747	ALL AMERICAN JEAN CO.			
Registration Number:	2705369	AMERICAN BEAR			
Registration Number:	2029459	APOLLO			
Registration Number:	2144693	BARBALUBE			
Registration Number:	2178137	BARFOAMKIL			
Registration Number:	2279357	BARPEL			
Registration Number:	2570116	CENEGEN			
Registration Number:	2144694	DYBILD			
Registration Number:	2709736	FEATHER X			
Registration Number:	0968261	R			
Registration Number:	1963336	FLUOROGUARD			

TRADEMARK REEL: 007366 FRAME: 0258

900624755

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2325185	FLUFTONE		
Registration Number:	2147726	GARDOL		
Registration Number:	1002437	INTRACARRIER		
Registration Number:	1003680	INTRAFOMIL		
Registration Number:	0946602	INTRAQUEST		
Registration Number:	0946597	INTRASOFT		
Registration Number:	1002438	INTRASSIST		
Registration Number:	0946598	INTRATEX		
Registration Number:	2715159	INTRAWET		
Registration Number:	0932636	LA FRANCE		
Registration Number:	0548918	LA FRANCE		
Registration Number:	1710097	M		
Registration Number:	1790862	QS+ QUALITY SATISFACTION PLUS		
Registration Number:	1900255	QUICKSTONE		
Registration Number:	0780113	RESOGEN		
Registration Number:	2398034	SILTOUCH		
Registration Number:	1399572	TEDDY BEDDY BEAR		
Registration Number:	1211196	ULTRA TOUCH		
Registration Number:	1389177	UNDA-ONES		
Registration Number:	2460123			
Registration Number:	3886940	ADVANCING ECO-EXCELLENCE MOUNT VERNON MI		
Registration Number:	4289744	AMSOFT		
Registration Number:	4597693	GREENSMASH		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4045228409

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4046815974

Email: aolchaskey@phrd.com

Correspondent Name: ANGELA AMICO OLCHASKEY

Address Line 1: PARKER HUDSON 303 PEACHTREE ST NE STE 36

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathleen Currey
SIGNATURE:	/koc/
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2021

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=MVM Trademarks#page1.tif source=MVM Trademarks#page2.tif

source=MVM Trademarks#page3.tif source=MVM Trademarks#page4.tif

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

June 18, 2021

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association, in its capacity as agent for itself and various financial institutions ("Agent"), hereby releases and terminates all of its liens and security interests in and to the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademark Collateral"), and Agent hereby reassigns all right, title and interest (if any) that Agent may have in the Trademark Collateral to MOUNT VERNON MILLS, INC., a Maryland corporation ("Mount Vernon"): MOUNT VERNON CHEMICALS LLC, a South Carolina limited liability company ("Chemicals"; together with Mount Vernon, jointly referred to as "Assignees"), each with a mailing address at 503 South Main Street, Mauldin, South Carolina 29662, as applicable, without any representation or warranty by, or recourse to, Agent, arising under (i) that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated July 21, 2008, as recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 23, 2008, at Reel No. 003820, Frame 0447 (the "2008 Agreement") and (ii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated March 2, 2020, as recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 3, 2020, at Reel No. 6880, Frame 0395 (the "2020 Agreement"; together with the 2008 Agreement, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark Collateral.

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "Release") is intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests conveyed by Assignees to Agent pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, and to reassign to Assignees all of Agent's right, title, and interest acquired pursuant to the terms of such Trademark Security Agreement. Agent acknowledges that this Release may be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other governmental office to evidence the termination and release granted by this Release.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature appears on following page.]

9023906.v3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be signed and sealed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

Name: Douglas Cowan

Title: Senior Vice President

# SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Registration or Serial Number	Registration Date	Owner
A Bear for All Seasons	United States	1554751	9/05/1989	Mount Vernon Mills, Inc.
Alkon	United States	2144692	3/17/1998	Mount Vernon Chemicals LLC
All American Jeans	United States	3275747	8/07/2007	Mount Vernon Mills, Inc.
American Bear	United States	2705369	4/08/2003	Mount Vernon Mills, Inc.
Apollo	United States	2029459	1/14/1997	Mount Vernon Chemicals LLC
Barbalube	United States	2144693	3/17/1998	Mount Vernon Chemicals LLC
Barfoamkil	United States	2178137	8/4/1998	Mount Vernon Chemicals LLC
Barpel	United States	2279357	9/21/1999	Mount Vernon Chemicals LLC
Cenegen	United States	2570116	5/14/2002	Mount Vernon Chemicals LLC
Dybild	United States	2144694	3/17/1998	Mount Vernon Chemicals LLC
Feather X	United States	2709736	4/22/2003	Mount Vernon Mills, Inc.
Fleur de Lis "R" (AB)	United States	968261	9/11/1973	Mount Vernon Mills, Inc.
Fluoroguard	United States	1963336	3/19/1996	Mount Vernon Chemicals LLC
Fluftone	United States	2325185	3/07/2000	Mount Vernon Chemicals LLC
Gardol	United States	2147726	3/13/1998	Mount Vernon Chemicals LLC
Intracarrier	United States	1002437	1/28/1975	Mount Vernon Chemicals LLC
Intrafomil	United States	1003680	2/04/1975	Mount Vernon Chemicals LLC
Intraquest	United States	946602	11/07/1972	Mount Vernon Chemicals LLC
Intrasoft	United States	946597	11/07/1972	Mount Vernon Chemicals LLC
Intrassist	United States	1002438	1/28/1975	Mount Vernon Chemicals LLC
Intratex	United States	946598	11/07/1972	Mount Vernon Chemicals LLC
Intrawet	United States	2715159	5/13/2003	Mount Vernon Chemicals LLC
LaFrance (AB)	United States	932636	4/08/1972	Mount Vernon Mills, Inc.
La France	United States	548918	7/08/1948	Mount Vernon Mills, Inc.
MV Logo (design)	United States	1710097	8/25/1992	Mount Vernon Mills, Inc.
QS+ Quality Satisfaction Plus	United States	1790862	8/31/1993	Mount Vernon Chemicals LLC
Quickstone	United States	1900255	6/20/1995	Mount Vernon Chemicals LLC
Resogen	United States	780113	11/17/1964	Mount Vernon Chemicals LLC
Siltouch	United States	2398034	10/24/2000	Mount Vernon Chemicals LLC
Teddy Beddy Bear	United States	1399572	7/01/1986	Mount Vernon Mills, Inc.

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Registration or Serial Number	Registration Date	Owner
Ultra Touch	United States	1211196	10/05/1982	Mount Vernon Mills, Inc.
Unda-Ones	United States	1389177	4/08/1986	Mount Vernon Mills, Inc.
Weave Logo (design)	United States	2460123	6/12/2001	Mount Vernon Mills, Inc.
	United States	.3886940	12/07/2010	Mount Vernon Mills, Inc.
Amsoft	United States	4289744	02/12/2013	Mount Vernon Mills, Inc.
Greensmash	United States	4597693	09/02/2014	Mount Vernon Mills, Inc.

**RECORDED: 06/21/2021**